

# STATE OF IOWA MASTER AGREEMENT

**Contract Declaration and Execution** 

MA 005

20078C

10-07-2022 **EFFECTIVE BEGIN DATE:** 10-06-2023 EXPIRATION DATE: PAGE:

1 of 3

VENDOR: Interpreters Unlimited			
00003004462	VENDOR CONTACT: Shamus Sayed		ISSUER: Julie Janssen
11199 SORRENTO VLY RD STE 203		<b>EXT:</b> 115	PHONE: 515-240-2698 EMAIL: julie.janssen@iowa.gov
SAN DIEGO, CA 92121-1334 F0	<b>DB:</b> FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid		

### **Contract For:** Interpreting Services

The parties agree to comply with the terms and conditions on the following attachments which are by this reference made a part of the Agreement.

Attachments are on file with the Department of Administrative Services - Central Procurement.

Attachment 1: Competitive Solicitation RFP1419005108.

Attachment 2: Contractor's Response to Competitive Solicitation RFP1419005108.

Attachment 3: Contractor's Cost Response to competitive solicitation document RFP1419005108.

Attachment 4: Special Terms

Sales Contact Information Shamus Sayed 858.866.1130 Shamus.sayed@iugroup.com

### **RENEWAL OPTIONS**

FROM	10-07-2023	то	10-06-2024
FROM	10-07-2024	то	10-06-2025

### AUTHORIZED DEPARTMENT

ALL

SUB Other Governmental Entities



Fields of Opportunities

### STATE OF IOWA MASTER AGREEMENT

**Contract Declaration and Execution** 

MA 005

20078C

EFFECTIVE BEGIN DATE:	10-07-2022
EXPIRATION DATE:	10-06-2023
PAGE:	2 of 3

LINE NO.	QUANTITY / SERVICE DATES	UNIT	COMMODITY / DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST / PRICE OF SERVICE
1	0.00000	EA	96146	\$ 0.00000 \$ 0.00000
REF DO	C:		REF VNDR LN: REF COMM LN:	REF TYPE: FINAL
			Interpreter Services (Foreign Language, Hearing Im	paired, et
			Video Remote Interpreting	
			Video Remote Interpreting - \$1.95 per minute, no m after-hours fees.	ninimum and no
2	0.00000	EA	96146	\$ 0.00000 \$ 0.00000
REF DO	C:		REF VNDR LN: REF COMM LN:	REF TYPE: FINAL
			Interpreter Services (Foreign Language, Hearing Im	paired, et
			Conference Calls	
			Conference calls, 3-way calls, group calls. \$75.0 minimum. No additional after hour fees.	)0 per hour with no
3	0.00000	EA	96146	\$ 0.00000
				\$ 0.00000
REF DO	C:		REF VNDR LN: REF COMM LN:	REF TYPE: FINAL
			Interpreter Services (Foreign Language, Hearing Im	paired, et
			Face-to-Face Interpreting	
			On-sight, face-to-face interpreting. \$95.00 per h	our with a 2 hour

minimum. Must cancel at least 24 hours in advance or pay the cancellation fee per Amendment 1.



## STATE OF IOWA MASTER AGREEMENT Contract Declaration and Execution

MA 005

EFFECTIVE BEGIN DATE: 10-07-2022 EXPIRATION DATE: 10-06-2023 PAGE: 3 of 3

### **TERMS AND CONDITIONS**

#### **Referenced Terms**

The parties agree to comply with the terms and conditions pursuant to the bid process which are by this reference made a part of the Agreement.

THIS MASTER AGREEMENT IS EFFECTIVE AS OF THE LATEST DATE SHOWN IN "EFFECTIVE BEGIN DATE" IN THE UPPER RIGHT HAND CORNER OR THE DATE BELOW SIGNED BY THE STATE OF IOWA.

CONTRACTOR	STATE OF IOWA	
CONTRACTOR'S NAME (If other than an individual, state whether	AGENCY NAME	
a corp, partnership, etc. Interpreters Unlimited, Inc.	IOWA DAS CENTRAL SERVICES	
BY (Authorized Signature) Date Signed	BY (Authorized Signature) Date Signed	
Shamus Sayed Shamus Sayed (Aug 11, 2022 23:16 GMT+3)	Julio Jansson, Purchasing Agent III Julie Janssen, Purchasing Agent III (Aug 11, 2022 15:50 CDT)	
Printed Name and Title of Person Signing	Printed Name and Title of Person Signing	
Shamus Sayed	Julie Janssen, Purchasing Agent III	
Address	Address	